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Approval and Support by the Board of Education of the District submitting the 2012-2013 
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~0~ 
Approval and support by the SYperiatiR at eftfte Distriet submitting the Consolidated 
Application Part I for OUSD schools for the fiscal year 2012-2013 and to same, if granted, in 
whole or in part, pursuant to the tenns and conditions therefore and to submit amendments, 
thereto, for the entitlement year if any. 

The Consolidated Application Part I for OUSD schools for the fiscal year 2012-2013 will be 
submitted for funding as indicated in the chart below. The Consolidated Application Part I is 
available for review through the Board Secretary's Office and will be electronically available 
within one week of the Board meeting through Legistar. 

The total allocation in grant services will be detennined by the CDE for OUSD from the funder. 

Approval and support by the SupeFiate!e~;;;:~iitri,et.submitting the Consolidated 
Application Part I for OUSD schools for the fiscal year 2012-2013 and to accept same, if granted, 
in whole or in part, pursuant to the tenns and conditions thereof and to submit amendments 
thereto, for the entitlement year, if any. 
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Yes The Consolidated Application Part I will support 07/1/12 
CA Dept. of Education various categorical school district programs 06/30/l .J 

including - TBD total for one year 

• Title I Part A - Basic Grant 
• Title I, Part D - Delinquent 
• Title II Part A - Teacher 

Quality 
• Title III, Part A - Immigrant 
• Title III, Part A - LEP 
• Economic Impact Aid - SCE 
• Economic Impact Aid- LEP 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Certified 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date 7/17/2012 4:10PM 

2012-13 Certification of Assurances 

Submission of Certification of Assurances is required every fiscal year. A complete list of legal and program 
assurances for the fiscal year can be found at http://www.cde .ca .gov/fg/fo/r5/ca11 assurances.asp. 

CDE Program Contact: 
Anne Daniels , Education Data Office , adaniels@cde.ca.gov, 916-319-0640 

LEA Plan 

An LEA that receives Title Ill funds or any LEA that receives Title I funds and is in Program Improvement 
corrective action must certify that its LEA Plan , including any Addenda to the Plan , is current and provide the 
local online web address for their LEA Plan. 

State Board of Education approval date 9/11/2003 

LEA Plan Web Site www.ousd.k12 .ca.us 

Consolidated Application Certification Statement 

I hereby certify that all of the applicable state and federal rules and regulations will be observed by this applicant; 
that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this application is correct and complete ; and I 
agree to have the use of these funds reviewed and/or audited according to the standards and criteria set forth in 
the California Department of Education's Categorical Program Monitoring (CPM) Manual. Legal assurances for 
all programs are accepted as the basic legal condition for the operation of selected projects and programs and 
copies of assurances are retained on site. I certify that we accept all assurances except for those for which a 
waiver has been obtained or requested . A copy of all waivers or requests is on file . I certify that actual ink 
signatures for this page are on file. 

Authorized Representative's Full Name 

Authorized Representative's Title 

Authorized Representative Signature Date 

·Jody 
President, Boord of Educcrtlo" 

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr., Secretarv 
Board of Education 

Report Date:9/7/2012 File ID Number : .J,;l._- cJ.fgk 
Introduction Date: 1-:l. /-1 ~ 
Enactment Number: !2.- C)4~ 
Enactm.e~t Date: 4 -rrl--1 ;;J.....--

By: fr 

Vernon Hal 

Deputy Superintendent, Business 
Services & Operations 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Certified 
Saved by: Vernon Hal 

Date: 9/7/2012 10:26 AM 

2012-13 Protected Prayer Certification 
ESEA Section 9524(b) specifies federal requirements regarding constitutionally protected prayer in public 
elementary and secondary schools. This form meets the annual requirement and provides written certification. 

CDE Program Contact: 
Franco Rozic, Title I Monitoring & Support, frozic@cde.ca.gov , 916-319-0269 
Mary Payne, District Improvement Office, MPayne@cde.ca.gov , 916-319-0379 

Protected Prayer Certification Statement 

The LEA hereby assures and certifies to the California State Board of Education that the LEA has no policy that 
prevents, or otherwise denies participation in , constitutionally protected prayer in public schools as set forth in the 
"Guidance on Constitutionally Protected Prayer in Public Elementary and Secondary Schools." 

The LEA hereby assures that this page has been printed and contains an ink signature. The ink signature copy 
shall be made available to the California Department of Education upon request or as part of an audit, a 
compliance review, or a complaint investigation. 

The authorized representative agrees to the above statement Yes 

Authorized Representati ve's Full Name Anthony Smith 

Authorized Representative Title Superintendent 

Authorized Representative Signature Date 07/18/2012 

Comment 

If the LEA is not able to certify at this time an explanation must be 
provided in the Comment field . 

Report Date:9/7/2012 Page 2 of 6 



California Department of Education 
Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Application for Funding 

CDE Program Contact: 
Anne Daniels , Education Data Office, adaniels@cde.ca .qov, 916-319-0640 

Local Governing Board Approval 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date : 9/7/201 2 10:43 AM 

The LEA is required to review and receive approval of their Application for Funding selections with their local 
governing board. 

Date of approval by local governing board 

District English Learner Advisory Committee (DELAC) Review 

Per Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations Section 11308, if your district has more than 50 English learners 
the district must establish a District English Learner Advisory Committee (DELAC) and involve them in the 
application for funding for programs that serve English learners. 

DELAC representative's full name Juan Piedra , DELAC Chair 

DELAC review date 09/04/2012 

Meeting minutes web address 

Please enter the web address of DELAC review meeting minutes. If a web 
address is not available, the LEA must keep the minutes on file which 
indicates that the application is approved by the committee. 

DELAC comment 

If an advisory committee refused to approve the application , or if DELAC 
approval is not applicable, enter a comment. 

Report Date:9/7/2012 Page 3 of 6 



California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Application for Funding 

CDE Program Contact: 
Anne Daniels, Education Data Office , adan iels@cde.ca .gov, 916-319-0640 

Application for Categorical Programs 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date : 9/7/201 2 10:43 AM 

To receive specific categorical funds for a school year the LEA must apply for the fund by selecting Yes . Only the 
categorical funds the LEA is eligible to receive are displayed . 

Economic Impact Aid 

EC 54000 
SACS 7090, 7091 

Title I Part A (Basic Grant) 

ESEA Sec. 1111 et seq . 
SACS 3010 

Title I Part D (Delinquent) 

ESEA Sec. 1401 
SACS 3025 

Title II Part A (Teacher Quality) 

ESEA Sec. 2101 
SACS 4035 

Title Ill Part A Immigrant 

ESEA Sec. 3102 
SACS 4201 

Title Ill Part A LEP 

ESEA Sec. 3102 
SACS 4203 

Report Date:9/7 /201 2 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Page 4 of 6 



California Department of Education 
Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 
Status: Draft 

Saved by: Sheroyne Capdevi lle 
Date: 7/17/2012 3:22 PM 

2012-13 Title Ill, Part A Immigrant Proposed Obligations 
This data collection captures proposed expenditures for the coming year, based on the projected entitlement 
amount. 

CDE Program Contact: 
Jim Shields , Language Policy & Leadership Office, jshields@cde.ca .qov, 916-319-0267 

Projected entitlement: $151 ,800 

Object Code - Activities 

1 000-1999 Proposed certificated personnel salaries $13,413 

2000-2999 Proposed classified personnel salaries $77,778 

3000-3999 Proposed employee benefits $34,321 

4000-4999 Proposed books and supplies $11 ,118 

5000-5999 Proposed services and other operating expenditures $11 ,118 

Proposed administrative and indirect costs $4,052 

Total proposed obligations $151 ,800 

Report Date:9/7/2012 Page 5 of 6 



California Department of Education 
Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 
Status: Draft 

Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 
Date: 7/17/2012 322 PM 

2012-13 Title Ill, Part A LEP Proposed Obligations 
This data collection captures proposed expenditures for the coming year, based on the projected entitlement 
amount. 

CDE Program Contact: 
Patty Stevens, Language Policy & Leadership Office, pstevens@cde.ca .gov , 916-323-5838 

Proposed entitlement: $1 ,196,035 

Object Code - Activity 

1000-1999 Proposed certificated personnel salaries $530 ,892 

2000-2999 Proposed classified personnel salaries $183,688 

3000-3999 Proposed employee benefits $330,416 

4000-4999 Proposed books and supplies $139,039 

5000-5999 Proposed services and other operating expenditures $12,000 

Proposed administrative and indirect costs $0 

Total proposed obligations $1 ,196,035 

Report Date:9/7/2012 Page 6 of 6 





California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61 259 0000000) 

2012-13 Economic Impact Aid School Funding Plan 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 9171201210:45AM 

Based on information provided in the School Student Counts Projected data collection , the table below provides eligibility and ranking information. 

CDE Program Contact: 

Geoffrey Ndirangu, EIA I LEP , gndirang@cde.ca.gov, 916-323-5831 
Mark Klinesteker , EIA I SCE, mklinesteker@cde.ca.gov , 319-319-0420 

District Advisory Committee (DAC) Review 

Per Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations section 4423(c) and Education Code section 54420, once a 
school district or county office with juvenile court schools is deemed eligible for Economic Impact Aid (EIA) and 
designates EIA funds for State Compensatory Education (SCE) then the LEA must give the DAC the opportunity 
to give or offer advice regarding compensatory education programs. 

DAC representative's full name 

DAC review date 

Meeting minutes web address 

Please enter the web address of DAC review meeting minutes. 

DAC comment 

If the advisory committee did not review, describe consulting procedures : 

Wandra Boyd, 
DAC Chair 

0910612012 

Group schools by grade span No 

Funding method SCEILEP 

NOTE: If the LEA has selected to fund LEP Only, no additional action or data entry is required for the EIA School 
Allocation Plan . The Plan should be saved in order to certify the data collection . 

SCE Ranking Method Percent 

School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Projected LEP % Projected EDY % Projected 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Income % LEP EDY SCE 

Group Students Students Students Students 

Oakland International High 011 5667 3 289 275 95.16 276 95 .50 287 99 .31 838 

Global Family 011 5584 1 357 331 92.72 344 96 .36 357 100.00 1032 

Esperanza Elementary 6002 190 1 328 312 95.12 278 84.76 316 96. 34 906 

Greenleaf Elementary 011 5618 1 431 419 97.22 319 74.01 425 98 .61 11 63 

SCE % Ranking 

289.97 1 

289.08 2 

276.22 3 

269.84 4 

Report Date: 91712012 Page 1 of 5 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Economic Impact Aid School Funding Plan 

B d . f, 'ded in the School Stud c p ,. .., 
School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Projected LEP % Projected EDY % 

Code Span Enrollment Low Income Income % LEP EDY 
Group Students Students Students 

EnCompass Academy Elementary 0102988 1 259 229 88.42 189 72.97 252 97.30 

East Oakland Pride Elementary 01 15600 1 44 1 379 85.94 321 72 .79 431 97.73 

New Highland Academy 6001903 1 295 250 84.75 219 74.24 282 95.59 

International Community 6118616 1 339 307 90.56 261 76.99 291 85.84 

La Escuelita Elementary 6096523 1 252 182 72 .22 199 78 .97 248 98.41 

Garfield Elementary 6001846 1 567 512 90.30 345 60 .85 541 95.4 1 

Bridges Academy 6002075 1 397 343 86.40 279 70.28 354 89.17 

Community United Elementary 0115204 1 351 311 88.60 217 61.82 332 94.59 

ACORN Woodland Elementary 6002273 1 238 215 90.34 156 65.55 211 88.66 

Markham Elementary 6002059 1 360 324 90.00 175 48 .61 354 98.33 

United for Success Academy 0112763 2 420 369 87.86 195 46.43 409 97.38 

Allendale Elementary 6001630 1 426 381 89.44 178 41 .78 426 100.00 

Think College Now 0100792 1 298 283 94.97 165 55.37 241 80.87 

Fred T. Korematsu Discovery 0112813 1 389 352 90.49 218 56.04 311 79.95 
Academy 

Futures Elementary 0 11 5576 1 325 303 93.23 125 38.46 298 91 .69 

Rise Community 0110262 1 342 305 89. 18 174 50 .88 282 82.46 

Franklin Elementary 6001820 1 792 650 82.07 431 54.42 676 85.35 

LIFE Academy 0130575 3 264 233 88.26 93 35.23 251 95.08 

Brookfield Elementary 6001663 1 384 284 73.96 206 53.65 347 90.36 

ROOTS Inte rnational Academy 0112805 2 370 328 88.65 132 35.68 339 91.62 

Hoover Elementary 6057046 1 321 287 89.41 111 34.58 295 91 .90 

Sobrante Park Elementary 6002182 1 242 196 80.99 11 2 46 .28 209 86.36 

Coliseum College Prep Academy 01 12797 3 448 4 33 96.65 150 33 .48 366 81.70 
L_ 

Report Date: 9/7/2012 

.., 
Projected 

SCE 
Students 

670 

1131 

751 

859 

629 

1398 

976 

860 

582 

853 

973 

985 

689 

881 

726 

761 

1757 

577 

837 

799 

693 

517 

949 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date : 9/7/201 2 10:45 AM 

SCE % Ranking SCE SCE 
Eligible Fund 

258.69 5 y N 

256.46 6 y N 

254.58 7 y N 

253.39 8 y N 

249.60 9 y N 

246.56 10 y N 

245 .84 11 y N 

245.01 12 y N 

244.54 13 y N 

236.94 14 y N 

231.67 15 y N 

231 .22 16 y N 

231.21 17 y N 

226.48 18 y N 

223.38 19 y N 

222 .51 20 y N 

221 .84 21 y N 

218.56 22 y N 

217.97 23 y N 

215.95 24 y N 

215.89 25 y N 

213.64 26 y N 

211.83 27 y N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61 259 0000000) 

2012-13 Economic Impact Aid School Funding Plan 

B d . f ·ded in the School Stud c p dd th ble bel d liaibilit d - ··. - · . - · · 

School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Projected LEP % Projected EDY % 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Income% LEP EDY 

Group Students Students Students 

Manzanita Community 6002042 1 325 265 81 .54 141 43.38 282 86.77 

Alliance Academy 01 12771 2 363 330 90.91 139 38.29 298 82 .09 

Elmhurst Community Prep 0112789 2 362 327 90.33 115 31 .77 315 87 .02 

Preparatory Literary Academy of 6002 125 1 175 143 81.71 54 30.86 167 95.43 
Cultura l Excellence 

Horace Mann Elementary 6001929 1 331 284 85.80 146 44.11 258 77.95 

Fruitvale Elementary 6001838 1 472 412 87.29 172 36.44 396 83.90 

Urban Promise Academy 6118657 2 314 284 90.45 124 39.49 241 76.75 

Bella Vista Elementary 6001655 1 570 438 76 .84 278 48 .77 456 80.00 

Melrose Leadership Academy 6118640 1 273 236 86.45 97 35.53 225 82.42 

Madison Middle 6066450 2 339 304 89.68 99 29.20 287 84.66 

Lincoln Elementary 6002018 1 687 556 80.93 366 53.28 475 69.14 

Laurel Elementary 6001994 1 513 391 76.22 209 40.74 443 86.35 

Castlemont High 0125161 3 572 449 78.50 234 40 .91 477 83.39 

Roosevelt Middle 6057087 2 699 595 85.12 212 30.33 608 86 .98 

Reach Academy 0110239 1 310 264 85.16 97 31.29 262 84.52 

Lafayette Elementary 6001978 1 306 254 83.01 80 26.14 279 91 .18 

West Oakland Midd le 0115626 2 155 134 86.45 18 11.61 155 100.00 

Fremont High 0125716 3 974 811 83.26 289 29.67 795 81.62 

Bret Harte Middle 6056998 2 634 509 80.28 121 19.09 600 94.64 

Manzanita SEED 0110247 1 275 240 87.27 127 46. 18 162 58.91 

Frick Midd le 6057020 2 430 375 87.21 69 16.05 380 88.37 

Westlake Middle 6057095 2 625 534 85.44 11 4 18.24 503 80.48 

Howard Elementary 6001713 1 183 154 84.15 22 12.02 157 85.79 

Report Date : 9/7/2012 

k" . .. . - . 

Projected 
SCE 

Students 

688 

767 

757 

364 

688 

980 

649 

1172 

558 

690 

1397 

1043 

11 60 

1415 

623 

613 

307 

1895 

1230 

529 

824 

1151 

333 

Consolidated Application 

Statu s: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 9/7/2012 10:45 AM 

t - --- -

SCE % Ranking SCE SCE 
Eligible Fund 

211.69 28 y N 

211 .29 29 y N 

209.12 30 y N 

208.00 31 y N 

207.85 32 y N 

207.63 33 y N 

206.69 34 y N 

205.61 35 y N 

204.40 36 y N 

203.54 37 y N 

203.35 38 y N 

203.31 39 y N 

202.80 40 y N 

202.43 41 y N 

200.97 42 y N 

200.33 43 y N 

198.06 44 y N 

194.56 45 y N 

194.01 46 y N 

192.36 47 y N 

191.63 48 y N 

184.16 49 y N 

181.97 50 y N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Economic Impact Aid School Funding Plan 

B d ded in the School Stud c d v 

School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Projected LEP % Projected EDY % 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Income % LEP EDY 

Group Students Students Students 

Parker Elementary 6002091 1 191 173 90.58 26 13.6 1 137 71.73 

Emerson Elementary 6001812 1 281 184 65.48 63 22.42 244 86.83 

Martin Luther King . Jr. Elementary 6072235 1 292 223 76.37 55 18.84 216 73.97 

Rudsdale Continuation 0130146 3 151 106 70.20 33 21.85 114 75 .50 

Oakland High 0135905 3 1740 1327 76.26 286 16.44 1286 73.91 

Piedmont Avenue Elementary 6002117 1 377 251 66.58 61 16.18 315 83.55 

Sankofa Academy 0110254 1 212 151 71 .23 10 4.72 190 89.62 

Cleveland Elementary 6001739 1 369 226 61.25 120 32 .52 239 64 .77 

MetWest High 0100701 3 158 115 72.78 20 12.66 114 72.15 

Burckhalter Elementary 6001689 1 222 140 63.06 27 12.16 179 80.63 

Ralph J. Bunche High 0118653 3 214 138 64.49 41 19.16 148 69.16 

Carl B. Munck Elementary 6001697 1 344 225 65.41 29 8.43 264 76.74 

Dewey Academy 0132688 3 233 158 67.81 45 19.31 146 62 .66 

Sequoia Elementary 6002174 1 391 165 42.20 72 18.41 327 83.63 

Skyline High 0137943 3 1863 985 52.87 194 10.41 1495 80 .25 

Edna Brewer Midd le 6057061 2 803 509 63.39 65 8.09 571 71 .11 

Claremont Middle 6057004 2 460 292 63.48 19 4.1 3 339 73 .70 

Grass Valley Elementary 6001879 1 256 129 50.39 10 3.9 1 216 84.38 

Oakland Technical High 0136051 3 1868 928 49.68 194 10.39 1451 77.68 

Community Day 0106542 3 57 48 84.21 0 0.00 27 47.37 

McCiymonds High 011 0189 3 255 156 61.18 8 3.14 166 65.10 

Glenview Elementary 6001853 1 474 186 39.24 78 16.46 307 64.77 

Montera Middle 6057079 2 920 405 44.02 35 3.80 664 72.17 

Report Date: 9/7/2012 

v 
fl 

Projected 
SCE 

Students 

336 

491 

494 

253 

2899 

627 

351 

585 

249 

346 

327 

518 

349 

564 

2674 

1145 

650 

355 

2573 

75 

330 

571 

1104 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 9/7/2012 10:45 AM 

SCE % Ranking SCE SCE 
Eligible Fund 

175.92 51 y N 

174.73 52 y N 

169.18 53 y N 

167.55 54 y N 

166.61 55 y N 

166.31 56 y N 

165.57 57 y N 

158.54 58 y N 

157.59 59 y N 

155.86 60 y N 

152.80 61 y N 

150.58 62 y N 

149.79 63 y N 

144.25 64 y N 

143 .53 65 y N 

142.59 66 y N 

141 .30 67 y N 

138.67 68 y N 

137.74 69 y N 

131.58 70 y N 

129.41 71 y N 

120.46 72 y N 

120.00 73 y N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Economic Impact Aid School Funding Plan 

B - ~ - - - d r .- 'ded in the School Student C p -,- dd II h ble bel 'd liaibir d 
School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Projected LEP % Projected EDY % 

Code Span Enrollment Low Income Income % LEP EDY 
Group Students Students Students 

Crocker Highlands Elementary 6001754 1 396 20 5.05 10 2.53 396 100.00 

Peralta Elementary 6002 109 1 316 114 36 .08 23 7.28 192 60.76 

Independent Study, Sojourner Truth 6114011 1 258 153 59. 30 13 5.04 88 34.11 

Kaiser Elementary 6001895 1 278 46 16.55 11 3.96 205 73.74 

Chabot Elementary 6001648 1 570 51 8.95 16 2.81 454 79.65 

Street Academy (Alternative) 0130179 3 179 84 46.93 9 5.03 57 31 .84 

Joaquin Miller Elementary 6001945 1 397 44 11 .08 25 6.30 214 53.90 

Thornhill Elementary 6002216 1 390 22 5.64 18 4.62 203 52.05 

Gateway to College at Laney College 0119859 3 115 39 33.91 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Redwood Heights Elementary 6002141 1 346 56 16.18 23 6.65 166 47.98 

Montclair Elementary 6002083 1 459 17 3.70 14 3.05 211 45.97 

Hillcrest Elementary 6001911 1 334 4 1.20 3 0.90 104 31.1 4 

Hillside Academy 6098701 3 11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Home and Hospital Program 0121376 3 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Lazear Elementary 6002000 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Oakland Community Day Middle 0106559 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Young Ad ult Program 0121228 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Report Date : 9/7/2012 

k 
~ 

f, 
Projected 

SCE 
Students 

426 

329 

254 

262 

521 

150 

283 

243 

39 

245 

242 

111 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Consol idated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date : 9/7/201 2 10:45 AM 

SCE % Ranking SCE SCE 
Eligible Fund 

107.58 74 y N 

104.11 75 y N 

98.45 76 y N 

94.24 77 y N 

91.40 78 y N 

83.80 79 y N 

71 .28 80 y N 

62 .31 81 y N 

33.91 82 y N 

70.81 83 N N 

52 .72 84 N N 

33.23 85 N N 

0.00 86 N N 

0.00 87 N N 

0.00 88 N N 

0.00 89 N N 

0.00 90 N N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 7/9/2012 7:20PM 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Planned School Allocations 

Based on information provided in the School Student Counts data collection , the table below provides eligibility and ranking information. For school 
CDE Program Contact: 

Larry Boese, Title I Monitoring & Support, lboese@cde.ca.gov, 916-319-0257 
Monique Moton , Title I Monitoring & Support, mmoton@cde.ca .gov, 916-319-0733 

If an exception to funding is needed, enter an Exception Reason . Use lower case only. 

Allowable Exception Reasons 
a- Meets 35% Low Income Requirement 
b - Magnet School 
c - Funded by Other Allowable Sources 
d - Desegregation Waiver on File 
e - Grandfather Provision 
f- Feeder Pattern 

Group Schools by Grade Span 

District-wide Low Income % 

Grade Span 1 Low Income % 

Grade Span 2 Low Income % 

Grade Span 3 Low Income % 

School Name 

Greenleaf Elementary 

Coliseum College Prep Academy 

Oakland International High 

Esperanza Elementary 

Think College Now 

Report Date: 9/7/2012 

School 
Code 

0115618 

0112797 

0115667 

6002190 

0100792 

Grade 
Span 
Group 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

Projected Projected Low 
Enrollment Low Income 

Income % 
Students 

431 419 97.22 

448 433 96.65 

289 275 95.16 

328 312 95.12 

298 283 94.97 

Eligible Funding 
Required 

y y 

y y 

y y 

y y 

y y 

No 

69.43% 

67.85% 

76.78% 

67.18% 

Ranking Fund 
Flag 

1 y 

2 y 

3 y 

4 y 

5 y 

Exception Comment 
Reason 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Planned School Allocations 

- ---- -- - ~ ----- r ~ -- - - - - - - - ---- - -- - - --
'~ ¥ ' 

School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Eligible Funding Ranking 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Required 

Group Income % 
Students 

Futures Elementary 0115576 1 325 303 93.23 y y 6 

Global Family 0115584 1 357 331 92.72 y y 7 

Alliance Academy 0112771 2 363 330 90.91 y y 8 

Parker Elementary 6002091 1 191 173 90.58 y y 9 

International Community 6118616 1 339 307 90.56 y y 10 

Fred T. Korematsu Discovery 0112813 1 389 352 90.49 y y 11 
Academy 

Urban Promise Academy 6118657 2 314 284 90.45 y y 12 

ACORN Woodland Elementary 6002273 1 238 215 90.34 y y 13 

Elmhurst Community Prep 0112789 2 362 327 90.33 y y 14 

Garfield Elementary 6001846 1 567 512 90.30 y y 15 

Markham Elementary 6002059 1 360 324 90.00 y y 16 

Madison Middle 6066450 2 339 304 89.68 y y 17 

Allendale Elementary 6001630 1 426 381 89.44 y y 18 

Hoover Elementary 6057046 1 321 287 89.41 y y 19 

Rise Community 0110262 1 342 305 89.18 y y 20 

ROOTS International Academy 0112805 2 370 328 88.65 y y 21 

Community United Elementary 0115204 1 351 311 88.60 y y 22 

EnCompass Academy Elementary 0102988 1 259 229 88.42 y y 23 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Planned School Allocations 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date : 7/9/2012 7:20 PM 

Based on information provided in the School Student Counts data collection , the table below provides eligibility and ranking information. For school 
School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Eligible Funding Ranking Fund Exception Comment 

Code Span Enrollment Low Income Required Flag Reason 
Group Income % 

Students 

LIFE Academy 0130575 3 264 233 88.26 y y 24 y 

United for Success Academy 0112763 2 420 369 87.86 y y 25 y 

Fruitvale Elementary 6001838 1 472 412 87.29 y y 26 y 

Manzanita SEED 0110247 1 275 240 87.27 y y 27 y 

Frick Middle 6057020 2 430 375 87.21 y y 28 y 

Melrose Leadership Academy 6118640 1 273 236 86.45 y y 29 y 

West Oakland Middle 0115626 2 155 134 86.45 y y 30 y 

Bridges Academy 6002075 1 397 343 86.40 y y 31 y 

East Oakland Pride Elementary 0115600 1 441 379 85.94 y y 32 y 

Horace Mann Elementary 6001929 1 331 284 85.80 y y 33 y 

Westlake Middle 6057095 2 625 534 85.44 y y 34 y 

Reach Academy 0110239 1 310 264 85.16 y y 35 y 

Roosevelt Middle 6057087 2 699 595 85.12 y y 36 y 

New Highland Academy 6001903 1 295 250 84.75 y y 37 y 

Community Day 0106542 3 57 48 84.21 y y 38 y 

Howard Elementary 6001713 1 183 154 84.15 y y 39 y 

Fremont High 0125716 3 974 811 83.26 y y 40 y 

Lafayette Elementary 6001978 1 306 254 83.01 y y 41 y 

Franklin Elementary 6001820 1 792 650 82.07 y y 42 y 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 7/9/2012 7:20PM 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Planned School Allocations 

Based on inf, t' ·ded in the School Student Counts dat llection. the table bel 
'~ 

d liaibilit 
~ J d rankina inf tion. F hool 

School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Eligible Funding Ranking Fund Exception Comment 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Required Flag Reason 

Group Income % 
Students 

Preparatory Literary Academy of 6002125 1 175 143 81 .71 y y 43 y 
Cultural Excellence 

Manzanita Community 6002042 1 325 265 81 .54 y y 44 y 

Sobrante Park Elementary 6002182 1 242 196 80.99 y y 45 y 

Lincoln Elementary 6002018 1 687 556 80.93 y y 46 y 

Bret Harte Middle 6056998 2 634 509 80.28 y y 47 y 

American Indian Public High 0111856 3 191 152 79.58 y y 48 y 

Castlemont High 0125161 3 572 449 78.50 y y 49 y 

Bella Vista Elementary 6001655 1 570 438 76.84 y y 50 y 

Martin Luther King , Jr. Elementary 6072235 1 292 223 76.37 y y 51 y 

Oakland High 0135905 3 1740 1327 76.26 y y 52 y 

Laurel Elementary 6001994 1 513 391 76.22 y y 53 y 

American Indian Public Charter 6113807 2 268 204 76.12 y y 54 y 

Brookfield Elementary 6001663 1 384 284 73.96 y N 55 y 

MetWest High 0100701 3 158 115 72.78 y N 56 y 

La Escuelita Elementary 6096523 1 252 182 72.22 y N 57 y 

Sankofa Academy 0110254 1 212 151 71 .23 y N 58 y 

Rudsdale Continuation 0130146 3 151 106 70.20 y N 59 y 

Dewey Academy 0132688 3 233 158 67.81 N N 60 y a 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Planned School Allocations 

Consolidated Application 

Status : Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 7/9/2012 7:20 PM 

Based on information provided in the School Student Counts data collection , the table below provides eligibility and ranking information. For school . . 

School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Eligible Funding Ranking Fund Exception Comment 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Required Flag Reason 

Group Income % 
Students 

Piedmont Avenue Elementary 6002117 1 377 251 66.58 N N 61 y a 

Emerson Elementary 6001812 1 281 184 65.48 N N 62 y a 

Carl B. Munck Elementary 6001697 1 344 225 65.41 N N 63 y a 

Ralph J. Bunche High 0118653 3 214 138 64.49 N N 64 y a 

Claremont Middle 6057004 2 460 292 63.48 N N 65 y a 

Edna Brewer Middle 6057061 2 803 509 63.39 N N 66 y a 

Burckhalter Elementary 6001689 1 222 140 63 .06 N N 67 y a 

Cleveland Elementary 6001739 1 369 226 61.25 N N 68 y a 

McCiymonds High 0110189 3 255 156 61 .18 N N 69 y a 

Independent Study, Sojourner Truth 6114011 1 258 153 59.30 N N 70 y a 

Skyline High 01 37943 3 1863 985 52.87 N N 71 y a 

Grass Valley Elementary 6001879 1 256 129 50.39 N N 72 y a 

Oakland Technical High 0136051 3 1868 928 49.68 N N 73 y a 

Street Academy (Alternative) 0130179 3 179 84 46.93 N N 74 y a 

Montera Middle 6057079 2 920 405 44.02 N N 75 y a 

Sequoia Elementary 6002174 1 391 165 42.20 N N 76 y a 

Glenview Elementary 6001853 1 474 186 39.24 N N 77 y a 

Peralta Elementary 6002109 1 316 114 36.08 N N 78 y a 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 7/9/2012 7:20 PM 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Planned School Allocations 

Based on inf, t" ·ded in the School Student C d II the table bel .d liaibil itv and rankina inf tion . F hool 
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School Name School Grade Projected Projected Low Eligible Funding Ranking Fund Exception Comment 
Code Span Enrollment Low Income Required Flag Reason 

Group Income % 
Students 

Gateway to College at Laney 0119859 3 115 39 33 .91 N N 79 N 
College 

Kaiser Elementary 6001895 1 278 46 16.55 N N 80 N 

Redwood Heights Elementary 6002141 1 346 56 16.18 N N 81 N 

Joaquin Miller Elementary 6001 945 1 397 44 11.08 N N 82 N 

Chabot Elementary 6001648 1 570 51 8.95 N N 83 N 

Thornh ill Elementary 6002216 1 390 22 5.64 N N 84 N 

Crocker Highlands Elementary 6001 754 1 396 20 5.05 N N 85 N 

Montclair Elementary 6002083 1 459 17 3.70 N N 86 N 

Hillcrest Elementary 6001911 1 334 4 1.20 N N 87 N 

Hillside Academy 6098701 3 11 0 0.00 N N 88 N 

Home and Hospital Prog ram 0121 376 3 0 0 0.00 N N 89 N 

Lazear Elementary 6002000 1 0 0 0.00 N N 90 N 

Oakland Community Day Middle 0106559 2 0 0 0.00 N N 91 N 

Young Adult Program 0121228 0 0 0.00 N N 92 N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 8/18/2012 8:59AM 

2012-13 Other ESEA Nonprofit Private School Participation 

The LEA must provide equ itable services that address the needs of nonprofit private school students and staff under the programs listed below. 

CDE Program Contact: 

Laura Nelson, Title II Leadership , lnelson@cde.ca .gov , 916-319-0229 
Patty Stevens, Language Policy & Leadership Office, pstevens@cde.ca.gov , 916-323-5838 

Note: The programs displayed below may vary based on Application for Funding selections. 

School Name School Code Enrollment Title II Part A Title II Part D Title Ill Part A LEP 
2009-10 

Carryover 
Funds 

Acts Christian Academy 7082266 135 N N N 

Agnes Memorial Christian Academy 6910343 25 N N N 

Archway School- A Program of Woodsedge 6932768 83 y y N 

Aurora School 7071632 118 y y N 

Bayhill High 0117002 67 N N N 

Baywood Learning Center 6134100 40 N N N 

Bentley 6967475 346 N N N 

Bishop O'Dowd High School 6932784 1140 y y N 

Candell's College Preparatory School 7103377 7 N N N 

Dr. Herbert Guice Christian Academy 7095292 34 y y N 

E.M. University of Science & Technology 6143077 6 N N N 

Elijah's University for Self-Development 6143101 6 N N N 

Escuela Bilingue lnternacional 6138184 149 N N N 

Grand Lake Montessori 7071970 16 N N N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 8/18/2012 8:59AM 

2012-13 Other ESEA Nonprofit Private School Participation 

The LEA must provide equitable services that address the needs of nonprofit private school students and staff under the programs listed below 
School Name School Code Enrollment Title II Part A Title II Part D Title Ill Part A LEP 

2009-10 
Carryover 

Funds 

Head-Royce School 6932925 830 y N N 

Holy Names High School 6932941 164 y y N 

I.Q.R.A.A. Educational Academy & Services 6143382 9 N N N 

lie Omode 7072606 45 N N N 

Julia Morgan School For Girls 7099518 179 N N N 

Lincoln Child Center 7032485 37 y y y 

Mills College Children 's School 6906549 49 N N N 

Muhammad University of Islam 7098106 58 y y y 

Northern Light School 7054018 146 y y N 

Oakland Hebrew Day 7081524 174 y y N 

Oakland Hills Academy- Avalon 6909832 13 N N N 

Pacific Boychoir Academy 6205629 54 N N N 

Park Day 6998470 286 y y N 

Patten Academy of Christian Education 6933022 127 y y N 

Pentecostal Way of Truth School Academy 6933030 18 y N N 

Raskob Day School and Learning Institute 6994727 73 y y N 

Redwood Day School 6995542 351 y y N 

Saint Elizabeth High 6933121 165 y y N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: Sheroyne Capdeville 

Date: 8/18/2012 8:59AM 

2012-13 Other ESEA Nonprofit Private School Participation 

The LEA must provide equitable services that address the needs of nonprofit private school students and staff under the programs listed below 
School Name School Code Enrollment Title II Part A Title II Part D Title Ill Part A LEP 

2009-10 
Carryover 

Funds 

Saint Jarlath School 6972962 83 y y y 

Saint Leo the Great School 6973010 211 y y N 

Saint Vincent's Day Home, Inc. 6994107 29 N N N 

Seneca Center, Building Blocks 6140131 7 N N N 

St. Andrew M.B.C. Private P. C. P. C. 6904452 195 y y y 

St. Anthony School 6967517 199 y y y 

St. Elizabeth Elementary 6972939 33 1 y y y 

St. Lawrence O'Toole Elementary 6973002 156 y y N 

St. Martin De Porres 6967491 202 y y y 

St. Paul's Episcopal 6960694 354 y y N 

St. Theresa School 6967533 281 y y N 

The College Preparatory School 6932818 364 y y N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: quyen ngo 

Date: 6/25/2012 11 48 AM 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Nonprofit Private School Participation 

CDE Program Contact: 

Jyoti Singh, Title I Policy & Program Guidance, jysingh@cde.ca.gov , 916-319-0372 
Laura Nelson , Title II Leadership, lnelson@cde.ca.gov , 916-319-0229 

Note: 

The LEA of residence is responsible for providing Title I Part A services to all eligible students who reside in the 
LEA's Title I attendance area but attend a private non-profit school. This includes students would attend nonprofit 
private schools outside the LEA's boundaries. The school list below includes all nonprofit private schools within 
the LEA's attendance area, to add a nonprofit private school outside of the LEA's boundaries, click on Add a 
School below. 

School Name School Enrollment Participating Affirmation Low 
Code On File Income 

Student 
Count 

Acts Christian Academy 7082266 135 N N 

Agnes Memorial Christian Academy 6910343 25 N N 

Archway School- A Program of 6932768 83 N y 
Wood sedge 

Aurora School 7071632 118 N N 

Bayhill High 0117002 67 

Baywood Learning Center 6134100 40 N N 

Bentley 6967475 346 N N 

Bishop O'Dowd High School 6932784 1140 y y 33 

Candell's College Preparatory School 7103377 7 N N 

Dr. Herbert Guice Christian Academy 7095292 34 y y 20 

Report Date: 9/7/2012 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: quyen ngo 

Date: 6/25/201 2 11 :48 AM 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Nonprofit Private School Participation 

School Name School Enrollment Participating Affirmation Low Direct Contract School Added 
Code On File Income Services Services 

Student 
Count 

E.M. University of Science & Technology 6143077 6 N N N N N 

Elijah 's University for Self-Development 6143101 6 N N N N N 

Escuela Bilingue lnternacional 61 38184 149 N N N N N 

Grand Lake Montessori 7071970 16 N N N N N 

Head-Royce School 6932925 830 N N N N N 

Holy Names High School 6932941 164 y y 25 N y N 

I.Q.R.A.A. Educational Academy & 6143382 9 N N N N N 
Services 

lie Omode 7072606 45 N N N N N 

Julia Morgan School For Girls 7099518 179 N N N N N 

Lincoln Child Center 7032485 37 y y 21 N y N 

Mills College Children 's School 6906549 49 N N N N N 

Muhammad University of Islam 7098106 58 y y 17 N y N 

Northern Light School 7054018 146 y y 50 N y N 

Oakland Hebrew Day 7081524 174 N N N N N 

Oakland Hills Academy -Avalon 6909832 13 N N N N N 

Pacific Boychoir Academy 6205629 54 N N N N N 

Park Day 6998470 286 N N N N N 

Patten Academy of Christian Education 6933022 127 y y 63 N y N 
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California Department of Education 

Oakland Unified (01 61259 0000000) 

Consolidated Application 

Status: Draft 
Saved by: quyen ngo 

Date: 6/25/2012 11 :48 AM 

2012-13 Title I, Part A Nonprofit Private School Participation 

School Name School Enrollment Participating Affirmation Low Direct Contract School Added 
Code On File Income Services Services 

Student 
Count 

Pentecostal Way of Truth School 6933030 18 N y N N N 
Academy 

Raskob Day School and Learning Institute 6994727 73 N N N N N 

Redwood Day School 6995542 351 N N N N N 

Saint Elizabeth High 6933121 165 y y 90 N y N 

Saint Jarlath School 6972962 83 y y 78 N y N 

Saint Leo the Great School 6973010 211 y y 19 N y N 

Saint Vincent's Day Home, Inc. 6994107 29 y y 27 N y N 

Seneca Center, Building Blocks 6140131 7 N N N N N 

St. Andrew M.B.C. Private P. C. P. C. 6904452 195 y y 61 N y N 

St. Anthony School 6967517 199 y y 115 N y N 

St. Elizabeth Elementary 6972939 331 y y 218 N y N 

St. Lawrence O'Toole Elementary 6973002 156 y y 16 N y N 

St. Martin De Porres 6967491 202 y y 180 N y N 

St. Paul's Episcopal 6960694 354 N y N N N 

St. Theresa School 6967533 281 N N N N N 

The College Preparatory School 6932818 364 N N N N N 
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